Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24JZY8 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170370686       Seite 1 von 12
Page 1 of 12

                                                                     Page 3 of 12                                        Report No. CN24JZY8 002
Testing results summary
Model designation
Outdoor unit Z4OD-36HRIN4 with four indoor units CS-
09V3G-1C181A-W3
Brand iCongo
Function Cooling Heating (Average) Heating (Warmer)
Design load (kW) 10.6  9.1 -
Annual energy consumption (kWh) 591  3158  -
Tested SEER or SCOP 6.29  4.07  -
Energy class A++ A+ -
Summary of testing
1. The appliance was evaluated capacity test according to EN 14825:2016, EN 14825:2022 and EN
14511-3:2022.
2. The capacity test method is air enthalpy method.
3. All tests were performed on outdoor unit Z4OD-36HRIN4 with four indoor units CS-09V3G-1C181A-
W3 as representative.
4. The test location is below.
Guangdong Chigo Technology Co., Ltd.
No.1, Shengli Industrial Park, Lishui Town, Nanhai District, Foshan City, Guangdong Province,
P.R.China
5. Test samples are below.
JAA0GSPB100749000012, JAA0GSPB100749000023, JAA0GSPB100749000034 and
JAA0GSPB100749000045 for indoor unit, SCKOWDQ1AMT004000001 for outdoor unit.
Test sample particulars ............................................. :
Classification of installation and use ............................ : Fixed appliance
Type of the appliance ................................................... : Multi split type appliance
Function of the appliance ............................................. : Cooling
Heating season (heating function applicable) ............. : Average
Possible test case verdicts:
- test case does not apply to the test object ................. : N/A
- test object does meet the requirement ....................... : P(Pass)
- test object does not meet the requirement ................. : F(Fail)
Testing .......................................................................... :
Date of receipt of test item ............................................ : See cover page
Date (s) of performance of tests ................................... : See cover page
                                                                     Page 4 of 12                                        Report No. CN24JZY8 002
General product information
1. The appliance is multi split type air conditioner which consist of one outdoor unit and four indoor
units.
2. The appliance has cooling mode and heating mode.
Model list
Combination
code
Outdoor unit Indoor unit Numbers of indoor unit
A1 Z4OD-36HRIN4 CS-09V3G-1Cxyzm 4
Model description
Remark: x can be A to Z or blank, which denote control number of the factory. y can be 0 to 999, which
denote different panel appearance of indoor unit. z can be A to Z or blank, which denote different color of
panel of indoor unit. m can be "-W3" or blank, '-W3' denote it has WIFI function..
The information of compressor and fan motor are listed as below.
Object / part No.
Manufacturer/
trademark
Type / model Technical data
Compressor GMCC KTM240D57UMT
DC INVERTER
COMPRESSOR
156VDC,at 180Hz
Refrigerant:R32/R410A
Outdoor fan motor
Jiangmen LT Motor
Co.,Ltd.
RDN150HD DC310V, 150W, Class E
Indoor fan motor
Green-Intelligence
Electrical Equipment co.,
LTD, Nanhai District,
Foshan City
YDK-16-4 9